

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4-5/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7978 OF 2001

RAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH(DEAD)& ANR

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no.1 and condonation of delay and Office Report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Legal representatives Nos.1(d) and 1(e) of deceased respondent No.1 have not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to them on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal S

ingh)

Court Master

Court M

aster