

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 and 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7978 OF 2001

RAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH(DEAD)& ANR

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4 : (appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased R.No.1)

I.A.No.5 : (appln. for condonation of delay in filing appln. for

substitution)

(With office report dated 14.11.2006)

Date: 07/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is  
condoned.

Substitution allowed.

LRs. are brought on record.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER