

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7978 OF 2001

RAN SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH(DEAD)BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)
Mr. J.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Bansal, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7978 OF 2001

RAN SINGH Appellant(s)

Versus

PREM SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we do not
find any manifest error or material irregularity in the order of the
High Court and the conclusion drawn by it after proper

appreciation of material available on record. In that view of the matter, there is no merit in this appeal and the same is accordingly, dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
February 25, 2009